Miami, Florida 33143

Kings Creek Village Office: 305-596-0176/Fax: 305-596-5245 TOWNHOUSE ASSOCIATION, INC. Miami, Florida 33143 Office: 305-596-0176/Fax: 305-596-5245 Business hours: M-F 7:00 am - 4:00 pm Email: kcvtamiami@gmail.cm

Email: kcvtamiami@gmail.cm

Date: Friday March 28, 2025

NOTICE

Re: West Pool Temporarily Closed

Dear Kings Creek Village Townhouse Residents,

We regret to inform you that the West pool will remain closed due to delays in the ongoing project. Work on the bathrooms is expected to continue next week, with an estimated completion date before Friday, April 4, 2025. If the project is completed sooner, we will promptly send an updated notification.

In the meantime, we encourage you to use the East pool, located near the Kings Creek Village Association clubhouse.

We apologize for any inconvenience this may cause and appreciate your patience and understanding.

Sincerely,

Kings Creek Village Townhouse Association Management

